UBM)[](iHI

(Re	equestor's Name)	
	ldress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



07/18/14--01015--020 **25.00

JUL 31 2014

N WHITE

COVER LETTER

٠

 TO: Registered Agent Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building.
2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

)

,

,

SUBJECT: Schwerin Route 1, LLC

DOCUMENT NUMBER: <u>113000127984</u>

The enclosed Change of Registered Office and Registered Agent For Limited Liability Company and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Shannon M, Banitt (Name of Contact Person)

Schorner & Associates (Firm/Company)

> 1702 Club Drive (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Enclosed is a check for \$25.00 for the filing fee.

CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of section 605.0114 or 605.0116, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement to change its registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the limited liability company is: Schwerin Route 1, LLC

2. The mailing address of the limited liability company is:

5070 N. Highway A1A Suite H Vero Beach, FL 32963.

- 3. The date of filing/registration in Florida is: September 10, 2013
- 4. Document number: L13000127984

5. The name of the registered agent and the registered office address as shown on the records of the Florida Department of State:

Bruce D. Barkett 756 Beachland Boulevard Vero Beach, FL 32963

6. The name and address of the new registered agent and office:

Warren L. Schwerin 5070 N. Highway A1A Suite H Vero Beach, FL 32963 14 JULIE - 3:10

If the limited liability company is not organized under the laws of Florida, it is hereby confirmed that after the change or changes are made, the Florida street address of the registered office and the business office of the registered agent will be identical. Alternatively, in the case of a Florida limited liability company, it is hereby confirmed that the changes were authorized by an affirmative vote of the members of the limited liability company or as otherwise provided in the articles of organization or the operating agreement of the limited liability company.

1/duni Warren L. Schwerin

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes concerning the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent as provided for in F.S. Chapter 605.

n la / Yun

Warren L. Schwerin